face value of `10/- each at a price of `21/- per equity share aggregating to ` 529.20 lacs is herein after referred to as

the “net issue”. The issue and the net issue will constitute 33.99% and 32.23% respectively of the post issue paid up

equity share capital of our company.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Net Proceeds for the following objects (“Objects of the Issue”):

Net Proceeds

The details of the proceeds of the issue are summarized in the table below:

Sr. No. Particulars Estimated Amount (` In lakhs)

1.  Gross proceeds from the issue 558.18

2.  Less: Issue related expenses 60.00

Net proceeds of the issue 498.18

Requirement of funds and utilization of Net Proceeds

Sr. No. Particulars Estimated Amount (` In lakhs)

1.  Repayment of unsecured Loans 29.50

2.  Long term Working capital requirement 348.68

3.  General corporate purposes 120.00

Total utilization of net proceeds 498.18

PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP AS A PERCENTAGE OF

THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

Sr.

No
Name of share holder

Pre-issue Post Issue

No of equity

shares

As a % of Issued

Capital

No of equity

shares

As a % of Issued

Capital

(i) Promoter

1 Abhishek Nathani  4401300 85.28 4401300 56.29

2 Kiran Nathani 4000 0.08 4000 0.05

 TOTAL (A) 4405300 85.35 4405300 56.34

(ii) Promoter Group

3 Rahul Sharma 500 0.01 500 0.01

  TOTAL (B) 500 0.01 500 0.01

(iii) Public

4 Raj Kumar Nathani 500 0.01 500 0.01

5 Suchita Nathani 500 0.01 500 0.01

6 Mit Shah  400 0.01 400 0.01

7 Ranjan Sharma 4000 0.08 4000 0.05

8 Ronit Shah 90000 1.74 90000 1.15

9 Garima Venture Finance

Limited
120000

2.33 120000 1.53

10 Rajveer Singh 48000 0.93 48000 0.61

15

11 Saroj Singh 60000 1.16 60000 0.77

12 Dinesh Singh 72000 1.40 72000 0.92

13 Vishal D Khatnani 48000 0.93 48000 0.61

14 Champaklal Shah 84000 1.63 84000 1.07

15 Shevantilal Chunilal Shah 48000 0.93 48000 0.61

16 Romit Shah 90000 1.74 90000 1.15

17 Kalpanaben Shah 90000 1.74 90000 1.15

  IPO  - 0.00 2658000 33.99

  TOTAL (C) 755400 14.64 3413400 43.65

  TOTAL (A+B+C) 5161200 100 7819200 100.00

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Particulars 31st March,

2024

31st March,

2023

31st March,

2022

Share Capital (Rs.in Lakhs) 516.12 394.86 336.95

Net worth (Rs.in Lakhs) 587.49 394.86 336.95

Revenue from Operation (Rs.in Lakhs) 2,026.51 1,548.05 498.92

Other Income (Rs.in Lakhs) 0.86 1.45 40.25

Profit after Tax (Rs.in Lakhs) 72.21 54.97 20.64

Earnings per share (Basic & diluted) (Rs.) 1.40 1.07 0.40

Net Asset Value per Equity Share (Basic & diluted) 11.38 7.65 6.53

Total borrowings (Rs.in Lakhs) 514.61 310.96 242.73

QUALIFICATIONS OF AUDITORS

The Restated Financial Statements do not contain any qualification requiring adjustments by the Statutory Auditors.

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS & MATERIAL DEVELOPMENTS

A summary of pending legal proceedings and other material litigations involving our Company is provided below:

Particular Nature of cases No of

outstanding

cases

Amount

involved

Litigation against Company - - -

Litigations Filed by Our Company - - -

Litigation against the Director of the Company Criminal Litigations 1 0.59

Civil Proceedings 2 18.32

Litigation against the Director of the Company Income Tax 1 1.01

[…]

No of Voting

Rights

Total as a

% of

(A+B+C)

   No.

(a)

As a %

of total

shares

held (b)

No.

(a)

As a %

of total

shares

held (b)

(A)

Promoter &

Promoter

Group 3 4405800 0 0 4405800 85.36 4405800 85.36 0 0   0 0 4405800

(B)  Public 14 755400 0 0 755400 14.64 755400 14.64 0 0 0 0 0 0 755400

( C)

Non

Promoter-

Non Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A 0

(C1)

Shares

underlying

DRs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A 0

(C2)

Shares held

by Employee

Trusts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A 0

   TOTAL 17 5161200 0 0 5161200 100 5161200 100.00 0 0   N.A N.A 5161200

Note: Our Company will file shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to the

listing of the Equity Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of BSE before commencement of trading of such equity shares.

51

8. The shareholding pattern before and after the Issue:

Sr.

No
Name of share holder

Pre-issue Post Issue

No of equity

shares

As a % of Issued

Capital

No of equity

shares

As a % of Issued

Capital

(i) Promoter

1 Abhishek Nathani  4401300 85.28 4401300 56.29

2 Kiran Nathani 4000 0.08 4000 0.05

 TOTAL (A) 4405300 85.35 4405300 56.34

(ii) Promoter Group

3 Rahul Sharma 500 0.01 500 0.01

  TOTAL (B) 500 0.01 500 0.01

(iii) Public

4 Raj Kumar Nathani 500 0.01 500 0.01

5 Suchita Nathani 500 0.01 500 0.01

6 Mit Shah  400 0.01 400 0.01

7 Ranjan Sharma 4000 0.08 4000 0.05

8 Ronit Shah 90000 1.74 90000 1.15

9 Garima Venture Finance

Limited
120000

2.33 120000 1.53

10 Rajveer Singh 48000 0.93 48000 0.61

11 Saroj Singh 60000 1.16 60000 0.77

12 Dinesh Singh 72000 1.40 72000 0.92

13 Vishal D Khatnani 48000 0.93 48000 0.61

14 Champaklal Shah 84000 1.63 84000 1.07

15 Shevantilal Chunilal

Shah
48000

0.93 48000 0.61

16 Romit Shah 90000 1.74 90000 1.15

17 Kalpanaben Shah 90000 1.74 90000 1.15

  IPO  - 0.00 2658000 33.99

  TOTAL (C) 755400 14.64 3413400 43.65

  TOTAL (A+B+C) 5161200 100 7819200 100.00

8. Details of Major Shareholders

i. List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the

Prospectus:

Sr.

No.

Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of

Shares

Capital

1.  Abhishek Nathani 4401300 85.28

2.  Ronit Shah 90000 1.74

3.  Garima Venture Finance Limited 120000 2.33

4.  Saroj Singh 60000 1.16

5.  Dinesh Singh 72000 1.40

6.  Champaklal Shah 84000 1.63

7.  Romit Shah 90000 1.74

8.  Kalpanaben Shah 90000 1.74

TOTAL 5007300 97.02

ii. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company ten days prior to

the date of the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital

1.  Abhishek Nathani 5151300 99.81

TOTAL 5151300 99.81

52

iii. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company one years prior to

the date of the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital

1.  Abhishek Nathani 5151300 99.81

TOTAL 5151300 99.81

iv. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company two years prior to

the date of the Prospectus:

As the company has been incorporated on March 24, 2023, the information Shareholder holding 1.00% or

more of the paid-up capital of the company two years prior to the date of the Prospectus is NOT

APPLICABLE

9. As on date of this Prospectus, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert debentures, loans

or other financial instruments into our Equity Shares.

10. There will be no further issue of capital, whether by way of issue of bonus shares, preferential allotment, right